bids on purchases of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) or less.20

(b) Bidding procedure for purchases over $5,000.00 but21

not over $25,000.00. Purchases which involve an expenditure of22

more than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) but not more than23

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), exclusive of freight24

and shipping charges may be made from the lowest and best bidder25

without publishing or posting advertisement for bids, provided at26

least two (2) competitive written bids have been obtained. Any27

governing authority purchasing commodities pursuant to this28

[...]

electronic transmission shall not require the signature of the53

vendor's representative unless required by agencies or governing54

authorities.55

(c) Bidding procedure for purchases over $25,000.00.56

(i) Publication requirement. Purchases which57

involve an expenditure of more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars58

($25,000.00), exclusive of freight and shipping charges, may be59

made from the lowest and best bidder after advertising for60

competitive sealed bids once each week for two (2) consecutive61

weeks in a regular newspaper published in the county or62

municipality in which such agency or governing authority is63